## 8-1553415-4

## Fiber Optic Cable, dualan, OFNP, OM3, 2.9 mm, violet

## **Product Classification**

Regional Availability EMEA

Portfolio CommScope®

Product Type Fiber indoor/outdoor cable

Product Series C-DS

General Specifications

Cable Type Tight buffer

Jacket Color Violet

Jacket Marking Meters

Fibers per Subunit, quantity 2

Total Fiber Count 2

**Dimensions** 

 Cable Length
 1000 m | 3,280.84 ft

 Diameter Over Jacket
 2.9 mm | 0.114 in

**Optical Specifications** 

Fiber Type OM3

Optical Specifications, Wavelength Specific

Bandwidth, Laser, minimum 2,000 MHz-km @ 850 nm Standards Compliance TIA-492AAAC (OM3)

**Environmental Specifications** 

Environmental Space Plenum

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency Classification

CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value

REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance

**COMMSCOPE®** 

## 8-1553415-4

ROHS UK-ROHS Compliant Compliant



